
To support the work God is doing in and through
Fellowship's ministries, you can give cash or checks
using the offering bowls in the Sanctuary, text any
dollar amount to 84321, or use the QR code or the
Church Center app to give online.
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616.399.9280
www.fellowshipreformed.org
info@fellowshipreformed.org
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Middle & High School 
Hannah Cochrane | hcochrane@fellowshipreformed.org
Bryce Vander Stelt | bvanderstelt@fellowshipreformed.org

Missions
Nate Schipper | nschipper@fellowshipreformed.org
Diana Fonseca-Peña | dfonseca_pena@fellowshipreformed.org
Stacie Hoey | shoey@fellowshipreformed.org

Worship
Jessica Mix | jmix@fellowshipreformed.org

Administration
Steve Braunius | sbraunius@fellowshipreformed.org

Adult
Tierra Marshall | tmarshall@fellowshipreformed.org

Children & Families
Betsy Bruins | bbruins@fellowshipreformed.org
Emily Rosendahl | erosendahl@fellowship.org

Congregational Life 
Ross Dieleman | rdieleman@fellowshipreformed.org

M I N I S T R I E S
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Nursery for kids 3 and younger
BLAST for kids age 4 - 5th grade
Elevate Youth Group for 6th-8th graders
Many adult groups & class options
Band rehearsal in Sanctuary

There are so many awesome opportunities to belong, grow, and serve at Community Nights!
Beginning September 13, we will gather every Wednesday evening @ 5:45pm for a
meal followed by fun and meaningful programming for all ages! Use the QR code to signup and
learn more.

Church Center is a platform designed for congregations that allows you to view (and be part
of) the directory, join groups, give online, volunteer to serve, signup for events, and more!

1) Download the app
2) Find Fellowship Church - Holland
3) Login & explore!

CHURCH CENTER | GET CONNECTED

Prelude
Call to Worship 
The Colors of My God (Video) 
     Revelation Song*
       A Thousand Hallelujahs*
“Long Shadow” Prayer   (St. Augustine)  & Passing of the Peace
Welcome & Announcements
     Breathe on Me, Breath of God (Hymn #316)*
     (dismissed during song: 3 yrs - 3rd grade [9am]; 3 yrs - 8th grade [10:30am])

Scripture: Genesis 2:4-9, 15-25
Sermon: "Before the Fall"
Holy Communion
     This Is My Father’s World */ We Will Feast in the House of Zion*     
Benediction
Postlude
      *indicates congregational song
        a prayer written or inspired by someone who has had considerable impact in our
        faith (has cast a “long shadow”)
           
Leading in the Service
Preaching: Rev. Tierra Marshall
Liturgists:  Rev. Ross Dieleman,  Jess Mix, Rev. Nate Schipper
Musicians: Matt Abbott, Aaron Anderson, Steve Braunius, Jasmine Lowell, 
Skylar McNeely, Bev Michielson, Lori Stump
Audio & Video Tech Team: Joel Bosma, Lisa Braunius, Jabin Dieleman, Travis Dixon,
Daniel Gonzalez-Gomez, Rodd Lowell, Sophia Mix, Duane VandenBrink, 
Bryce Vander Stelt

F A L L  K I C K - O F F  &  M I N I S T R Y  F A I R
Join us TODAY @ 11:30am for lunch and the chance to check out some of the wonderful study
and serving opportunities as you visit ministry booths. There is also a bounce house for the kids
and time for fellowship. We hope you can stay and connect with us!

A N N O U N C E M E N T S

As an ALL BELONG church, Fellowship welcomes all individuals and 
families living with disabilities. Please inquire at the Welcome Center for 

assistance and/or additional information. 

G A T H E R E D  W O R S H I P  S E R M O N  T E X T  R E F L E C T I O N

Casting Shadows
Genesis 1 & 2  |  September 10

Journal it. Ask a friend. Discuss it in a group.

Reflect | Where in our world do you see chaos and confusion, a place
where you long for God to bring order, goodness, and peace?

Excavate | Genesis 1 + 2. What similarities and differences do you
notice between these two narratives?

Interpret | What does Genesis 1 + 2 tell you about God? What does
Genesis 1 + 2 tell you about humanity? What does it mean that male and
female together are the image of God?

Examine | Where are you longing to see God’s order and goodness
within your own faith and life?

Apply | Interview 3-5 people in your life this week: Where has God
brought order, goodness, and peace to the chaotic and confused places in
your life?

Invite | Think of a time when God has brought order, goodness, and
peace into the chaotic and confused places in your own life. Take 2-3
minutes to share this story with a family member, friend, neighbor,
classmate, or colleague this week.

W O M E N ’ S  B I B L E  S T U D Y
This group meets the 3rd Monday of every month @ 1:30pm in the East Room. Their next
gathering is Monday, September 18. If you are interested in joining, contact Bonnie Bruursema
at 616.399.4924. 
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